TABLE C-8
Corporation Tax
TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *
Tax Year 2012

ALL CORPORATIONS

Dollars in Thousands

State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “| Percent? Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 263,825 33.6 33.6 ($60,757,991) - - $207,150 3.0 3.0
No Income or Loss 64,087 8.2 41.8 0 - - 38,082 0.6 35
$1 to $4,999 86,054 11.0 52.8 162,166 0.1 0.1 69,173 1.0 45
5,000 to 9,999 39,516 5.0 57.8 280,827 0.2 0.3 30,082 0.4 5.0
10,000 to 14,999 36,949 4.7 62.5 438,591 0.3 0.6 32,549 0.5 5.4
15,000 to 19,999 23,330 3.0 65.5 404,110 0.3 0.8 23,273 0.3 5.8
20,000 to 24,999 22,160 2.8 68.3 498,977 0.3 11 19,669 0.3 6.1
25,000 to 29,999 17,250 2.2 70.5 474,704 0.3 14 18,594 0.3 6.3
30,000 to 39,999 28,977 3.7 74.2 1,008,665 0.6 2.1 31,915 0.5 6.8
40,000 to 49,999 27,701 35 77.8 1,242,505 0.8 2.9 31,618 0.5 7.3
50,000 to 59,999 21,378 2.7 80.5 1,169,536 0.7 3.6 31,761 0.5 7.7
60,000 to 69,999 12,658 1.6 82.1 822,984 0.5 4.1 22,898 0.3 8.0
70,000 to 79,999 12,796 1.6 83.8 955,044 0.6 4.7 23,522 0.3 8.4
80,000 to 89,999 12,248 1.6 85.3 1,042,251 0.7 5.4 22,865 0.3 8.7
90,000 to 99,999 9,958 13 86.6 942,609 0.6 6.0 17,144 0.2 9.0
100,000 to 149,999 31,893 4.1 90.7 3,941,521 25 8.5 87,292 1.3 10.2
150,000 to 199,999 14,933 1.9 92.6 2,581,707 1.6 10.1 54,883 0.8 11.0
200,000 to 249,999 11,495 15 94.0 2,557,068 1.6 11.8 55,209 0.8 11.8
250,000 to 299,999 6,835 0.9 94.9 1,870,600 1.2 129 48,171 0.7 125
300,000 to 399,999 10,160 13 96.2 3,513,586 2.2 15.2 84,189 1.2 137
400,000 to 499,999 5,457 0.7 96.9 2,452,841 1.6 16.7 53,791 0.8 145
500,000 to 749,999 6,978 0.9 97.8 4,232,126 2.7 194 100,549 15 16.0
750,000 to 999,999 3,875 0.5 98.3 3,362,887 2.1 21.6 81,835 1.2 171
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 4,449 0.6 98.8 5,428,609 3.4 25.0 147,237 2.1 19.3
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 2,072 0.3 99.1 3,577,736 2.3 27.3 112,341 1.6 20.9
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 2,230 0.3 99.4 5,425,371 3.4 30.7 149,458 2.2 23.0
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 1,319 0.2 99.6 4,577,329 2.9 33.6 137,295 2.0 25.0
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 566 0.1 99.6 2,523,646 1.6 35.2 85,949 1.2 26.3
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 1,402 0.2 99.8 9,845,955 6.3 415 341,758 4.9 31.2
10,000,000 and over 1,536 0.2 100.0 92,195,879 58.5 100.0 4,760,696 68.8 100.0
Corporations with
State Net Income 456,175 58.2 - 157,529,831 100.0 100.0 6,675,715 96.5 -
Total 784,086 100.0 100.0 $96,771,839 - - $6,920,947|  100.0 100.0
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